
#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 15.96 5

2 TOBLER, Eben SR Winnacunnet 16.39 3

3 HANSON, Brady JR Winnacunnet 18.85 2

4 MARELLI, Erik FR Winnacunnet 19.96 1

5 GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity 22.08

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FORTIN, Christian SR Winnacunnet 12.41   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 ADEOYA, Samson JR Trinity 12.52   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 DELAGE, Kylan SR Winnacunnet 12.56   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 THIBAULT, Paul FR Trinity 12.76   (NW) 1(4) 1

5 MACE, Benjamin FR Winnacunnet 12.85   (NW) 1(5)

6 GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity 13.15   (NW) 1(6)

7 DUHAIME, Jason SO Trinity 13.91   (NW) 2(1)

8 WOOD, Antonio SO Trinity 14.91   (NW) 2(2)

9 REARDON, Spencer JR Trinity 16.15   (NW) 2(3)

10 CHASE, Aiden FR Trinity 16.36   (NW) 2(4)

11 CHASE, Nathaniel SO Trinity 16.40   (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FORTIN, Christian SR Winnacunnet 12.41

2 ADEOYA, Samson JR Trinity 12.52

3 DELAGE, Kylan SR Winnacunnet 12.56

4 THIBAULT, Paul FR Trinity 12.76

5 MACE, Benjamin FR Winnacunnet 12.85

6 GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity 13.15

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUHAIME, Jason SO Trinity 13.91

2 WOOD, Antonio SO Trinity 14.91

3 REARDON, Spencer JR Trinity 16.15

4 CHASE, Aiden FR Trinity 16.36

5 CHASE, Nathaniel SO Trinity 16.40

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RODGERS, Clayton SR Winnacunnet 5:03.95 5

1:11.92 (1:11.92) 1:18.00 (2:29.92) 1:18.44 (3:48.36) 1:15.59 (5:03.95)

2 PIMENTEL, Jasper SR Winnacunnet 5:08.00 3
1:11.30 (1:11.30) 1:18.19 (2:29.48) 1:19.67 (3:49.15) 1:18.86 (5:08.00)

3 BYBEE, Henry SO Winnacunnet 5:11.72 2
1:14.74 (1:14.74) 1:21.70 (2:36.43) 1:21.92 (3:58.35) 1:13.38 (5:11.72)

4 PALMETER, Aidan SO Trinity 5:12.12 1
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1:13.55 (1:13.55) 1:20.57 (2:34.12) 1:23.26 (3:57.38) 1:14.75 (5:12.12)

5 NARDONE, Matt SO Trinity 5:45.89
1:20.14 (1:20.14) 1:28.33 (2:48.46) 1:30.90 (4:19.36) 1:26.54 (5:45.89)

6 MONTIERO, Luke SO St. Thomas Aquinas 6:21.09
1:28.57 (1:28.57) 1:39.05 (3:07.61) 1:41.07 (4:48.68) 1:32.42 (6:21.09)

HEALY, Aidan SR Trinity DNS

COTE, Cole FR Winnacunnet DNS

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Winnacunnet (A) 47.02 5

2 Trinity (A) 49.67 3

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SALTMARSH, Peyton JR Winnacunnet 54.57 1(1) 5

2 DUFFY, Calvin JR Winnacunnet 56.62 1(2) 3

3 PALMETER, Aidan SO Trinity 1:00.62 1(3) 2

4 WESTFALL, Gavin SO Winnacunnet 1:01.44 1(4) 1

5 SALUTO, Thomas JR Trinity 1:03.53 2(1)

6 LAROSE, Trent SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:04.29 2(2)

7 COFFEY, Nick FR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:05.98 1(5)

8 GODBOUT, Alex SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:07.02 1(6)

9 GROSS, Tim FR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:07.08 2(3)

10 RYAN, Matt SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:10.14 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SALTMARSH, Peyton JR Winnacunnet 54.57

2 DUFFY, Calvin JR Winnacunnet 56.62

3 PALMETER, Aidan SO Trinity 1:00.62

4 WESTFALL, Gavin SO Winnacunnet 1:01.44

5 COFFEY, Nick FR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:05.98

6 GODBOUT, Alex SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:07.02

Section 2 of 2

1 SALUTO, Thomas JR Trinity 1:03.53

2 LAROSE, Trent SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:04.29

3 GROSS, Tim FR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:07.08

4 RYAN, Matt SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:10.14

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 43.53 5

2 TOBLER, Eben SR Winnacunnet 46.60 3

3 HANSON, Brady JR Winnacunnet 47.09 2
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#15 Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 STEVENS, Lee JR Winnacunnet 58.69 1

GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 COOPER, Cole SR Winnacunnet 2:10.76 5

1:02.02 (1:02.02) 1:08.75 (2:10.76)

2 SMITH, Ben SR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:10.87 3
1:02.72 (1:02.72) 1:08.15 (2:10.87)

3 BERMAN, Benjamin SR Winnacunnet 2:13.86 2
1:02.62 (1:02.62) 1:11.24 (2:13.86)

4 CRANE, Jackson SO Winnacunnet 2:18.67 1
1:07.12 (1:07.12) 1:11.55 (2:18.67)

5 PALMETER, Aidan SO Trinity 2:28.61
1:09.37 (1:09.37) 1:19.24 (2:28.61)

6 NARDONE, Matt SO Trinity 2:29.36
1:10.59 (1:10.59) 1:18.77 (2:29.36)

7 NOLAN, Sam FR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:30.55
1:08.92 (1:08.92) 1:21.64 (2:30.55)

8 SMITH, Christian SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:49.69
1:16.67 (1:16.67) 1:33.03 (2:49.69)

9 MATHIS, Liam FR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:54.58
1:19.77 (1:19.77) 1:34.81 (2:54.58)

ADEOYA, Sam FR Trinity DNS

SALUTO, Thomas JR Trinity DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VALHOULI, Zachary SR Winnacunnet 24.00   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 HOUSTON, Elynn SR Winnacunnet 24.52   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 ROCKWELL, Theodore SR Winnacunnet 25.00   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 FORTIN, Christian SR Winnacunnet 25.59   (NW) 1(4) 1

5 THIBAULT, Paul FR Trinity 26.11   (NW) 2(1)

6 ADEOYA, Samson JR Trinity 26.28   (NW) 1(5)

7 HALL, Sam SR Trinity 27.05   (NW) 2(2)

8 DUHAIME, Jason SO Trinity 28.97   (NW) 2(3)

WOOD, Antonio SO Trinity DNS 2

MACE, Benjamin FR Winnacunnet DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 VALHOULI, Zachary SR Winnacunnet 24.00

2 HOUSTON, Elynn SR Winnacunnet 24.52

3 ROCKWELL, Theodore SR Winnacunnet 25.00

4 FORTIN, Christian SR Winnacunnet 25.59
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 ADEOYA, Samson JR Trinity 26.28

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 THIBAULT, Paul FR Trinity 26.11

2 HALL, Sam SR Trinity 27.05

3 DUHAIME, Jason SO Trinity 28.97

WOOD, Antonio SO Trinity DNS

MACE, Benjamin FR Winnacunnet DNS

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ZOU, Ken JR Winnacunnet 11:53.56 5

1:25.07 (1:25.07) 1:25.78 (2:50.84) 1:27.68 (4:18.52) 1:30.96 (5:49.47) 1:31.62 (7:21.08) 1:34.39 (8:55.47)

1:33.25 (10:28.72) 1:24.85 (11:53.56)

2 RONNER-BLAND, Max FR Winnacunnet 12:23.43 3
1:31.40 (1:31.40) 1:30.83 (3:02.22) 1:29.76 (4:31.98) 1:29.17 (6:01.15) 1:34.04 (7:35.18) 1:39.19 (9:14.36)

1:37.92 (10:52.28) 1:31.15 (12:23.43)

3 SAVAGE, Jon SO Winnacunnet 12:50.44 2
1:32.22 (1:32.22) 1:31.53 (3:03.75) 1:33.58 (4:37.33) 1:37.26 (6:14.58) 1:38.40 (7:52.97) 1:40.98 (9:33.95)

1:42.47 (11:16.42) 1:34.03 (12:50.44)

4 HEALY, Aidan SR Trinity 13:24.01 1
1:31.16 (1:31.16) 1:30.72 (3:01.88) 1:29.86 (4:31.74) 1:39.73 (6:11.47) 1:46.19 (7:57.65) 1:54.98 (9:52.63)

1:54.16 (11:46.78) 1:37.24 (13:24.01)

5 ROBIE, Samuel JR Winnacunnet 14:07.22
1:33.48 (1:33.48) 1:38.41 (3:11.89) 1:44.38 (4:56.26) 1:48.62 (6:44.87) 1:52.06 (8:36.92) 1:52.33 (10:29.25)

1:51.91 (12:21.16) 1:46.07 (14:07.22)

COTE, Cole FR Winnacunnet DNS

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Winnacunnet (A) 3:43.27 5

58.22 (58.22) 56.02 (1:54.24) 54.44 (2:48.67) 54.60 (3:43.27)

2 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 4:31.49 3
1:08.06 (1:08.06) 1:14.98 (2:23.03) 1:09.79 (3:32.82) 58.68 (4:31.49)

3 St. Thomas Aquinas (B) 4:49.09
1:09.37 (1:09.37) 1:14.90 (2:24.26) 1:16.57 (3:40.83) 1:08.27 (4:49.09)

Trinity (A) DNS

Winnacunnet (B) DNS

#21 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 7" Pts
1 BURNS, Braiden SR Winnacunnet 5' 6" P XO O XXO XXX 5

2 FORTIN, Christian SR Winnacunnet 5' 4" P XO XO XXX 3

3 DUFFY, Calvin JR Winnacunnet 5' 2" P XO XXX 2

FORD, Jacob SR Trinity NH

HOUSTON, Elynn SR Winnacunnet NH XXX
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#23 Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" Pts
1 DELAGE, Kylan SR Winnacunnet 10' 0" P P O O XXX 5

2 TOBLER, Eben SR Winnacunnet 8' 0" O XXX 3

#25 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HOUSTON, Elynn SR Winnacunnet 18' 2"   (NW) 18' 2" 17' 5" 17' 0" 18' 1" 5

2 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 17' 3"   (NW) 17' 1" 16' 10" 17' 3" FOUL 3

3 ADEOYA, Samson JR Trinity 16' 5"   (NW) 15' 6" 16' 5" FOUL 16' 1" 2

4 FUREY, Benjamin FR Trinity 15' 7"   (NW) 15' 7" 14' 10" 13' 6" FOUL 1

5 FORD, Jacob SR Trinity 14' 10"   (NW) FOUL 13' 7" 14' 1" 14' 10"

6 BYBEE, Henry SO Winnacunnet 14' 8"   (NW) 13' 6" 13' 3" 14' 8" 14' 11 /2

7 DUHAIME, Jason SO Trinity 14' 5"   (NW) 14' 5" FOUL 14' 5" 14' 4"

ROSAS, Gaston JR Trinity NM

#27 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BURNS, Braiden SR Winnacunnet 37' 11 /2   (NW) 31' 51 /2 36' 1" 36' 10" 37' 11 /2 5

2 LAROSE, Trent SO St. Thomas A 36' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 32' 71 /2 32' 01 /2 36' 111 /2 3

3 HANSON, Brady JR Winnacunnet 34' 11"   (NW) 34' 10" 34' 11" 34' 31 /2 34' 4" 2

4 MARELLI, Erik FR Winnacunnet 32' 8"   (NW) 31' 4" 32' 6" 32' 31 /2 32' 8" 1

#29 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SUNUNU, Calvin FR St. Thomas A 38' 6" 36' 5" 36' 7" 36' 41 /2 38' 6" 5

2 THIBAULT, Paul FR Trinity 33' 4" 33' 4" 30' 3" 29' 1" 28' 7" 3

3 THOMPSON, Noah SR St. Thomas A 30' 11 /2 30' 11 /2 29' 9" FOUL 29' 6" 2

4 ARDIZZONI, John JR Winnacunnet 29' 5" 26' 1" 29' 0" 28' 5" 29' 5" 1

5 JENNINGS, Hunter SR St. Thomas A 27' 4" 27' 0" 27' 4" 25' 6" 24' 61 /2

6 TROMBLEY, Riley FR Winnacunnet 26' 31 /2 26' 2" 25' 5" 26' 31 /2 25' 4"

7 WADE, Billy JR St. Thomas A 25' 8" 24' 2" 25' 8" 22' 4" 25' 7"

8 DUVAL, Michael FR Trinity 25' 31 /2 23' 5" 25' 31 /2 20' 6" 25' 21 /2

9 WESTFALL, Gavin SO Winnacunnet 24' 0" 22' 5" 22' 3" 24' 0" 22' 8"

10 LACHANCE, Mark FR Trinity 23' 7" 23' 0" 21' 81 /2 23' 0" 23' 7"

CASSIDY, Camm SR St. Thomas A NM

#31 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PAQUETTE, Camm SR St. Thomas A 74' 11 /2 70' 111 /2 64' 7" 71' 0" 74' 11 /2 5

2 WADE, Billy JR St. Thomas A 69' 0" 69' 0" 62' 31 /2 FOUL 56' 81 /2 3

3 ROBIE, Samuel JR Winnacunnet 66' 0" FOUL 62' 41 /4 66' 0" FOUL 2

4 JENNINGS, Hunter SR St. Thomas A 63' 91 /2 53' 01 /2 FOUL 63' 91 /2 56' 91 /2 1

5 DUFFY, Calvin JR Winnacunnet 61' 8" 59' 9" 56' 01 /2 61' 8" FOUL

6 FORD, Max JR St. Thomas A 59' 8" 57' 111 /2 59' 8" FOUL 46' 3"

7 TROMBLEY, Riley FR Winnacunnet 59' 3" FOUL 59' 3" 56' 91 /2 FOUL
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#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
CASSIDY, Camm SR St. Thomas A NM

#33 Men's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PAQUETTE, Camm SR St. Thomas A 133' 71 /2 126' 91 /2 122' 3" 130' 5" 133' 71 /2 5

2 SUNUNU, Calvin FR St. Thomas A 96' 71 /2 86' 3" 63' 6" 82' 6" 96' 71 /2 3

3 ARDIZZONI, John JR Winnacunnet 82' 3" 73' 91 /2 82' 3" 77' 9" 74' 10" 2

4 THOMPSON, Noah SR St. Thomas A 78' 7" 73' 11" 75' 4" 78' 7" 70' 4" 1

5 ROBIE, Samuel JR Winnacunnet 66' 9" 64' 3" 66' 9" 64' 0" 65' 8"

6 MARELLI, Erik FR Winnacunnet 64' 4" 57' 9" 64' 4" 55' 4" FOUL

7 FORD, Max JR St. Thomas A 62' 3" 44' 91 /2 55' 10" 62' 3" 48' 10"

8 TROMBLEY, Riley FR Winnacunnet 61' 2" 58' 11" 57' 11" 61' 2" FOUL

ROSAS, Gaston JR Trinity NM

ADAMS, Kenneth SR St. Thomas A NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Winnacunnet WINN 126

2 St. Thomas Aquinas ST. 34

3 Trinity TRIN 17
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